Virginia

Class 1 | Team Champion: Rural Retreat

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School

106 Colton Clevinger Grundy

113 Carter Dye Honaker

120 Hunter Dye Honaker

126 Caleb Gibson Rural Retreat
132 Caleb Thompson Grayson County
138 Justin Walker Rural Retreat
144 Bryson Cash Riverheads
150 Reid Stiltner Grundy

157 Chaz Penwright Rural Retreat
165 Andrew Scarberry Grundy

175 John Smith Giles

190 Talon Looney Grundy

215 Brody Ford Grundy

285 Luke Shelton Grundy



Class 2 | Team Champion: Poquoson

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Jack Yetzer
Kam Harrell
Logan Keese
Dylan Padgett
Jared Goodson
Brayden Owsley
Levi Wright
Canaan Spears
Reed Booth

lan Ray

Austin Conley
Cole Martin
Brayden Agnese
Hutson Conrad

School
Glenvar
Poquoson
Poquoson
Nandua
Poquoson
Central
Glenvar
Union
Poquoson
Lebanon
Poquoson
Radford
Poquoson
Strasburg



Class 3 | Team Champion: Skyline

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Dylan Luik
Paden Alyea
Jacob Buffman
Graydon Martin
Darin Witcher
Evan Sanati
Reza Massjouni
Brady Hand
Josiah Sykes
Lawson Ayers
Liam Johnson
Jake Robie
Cannen Harlow
Jerrelle Carter

School
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Staunton River
William Byrd
Brentsville District
Christiansburg
Christiansburg
Skyline
Staunton River
Goochland
Christiansburg
Goochland
Magna Vista



106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Class 4 | Team Champion: Woodgrove
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Takoda Parker
Hayden Black
Emmons Tewalt
Bryce Schnelzer
Bryson Galofaro
Camden Murray
Carter Perry
Lincoln Kelley
Justin Lowery
Michael Byrne
Sawyer Jones
William Potter
Kenneth Hamilton
James James

School
Blacksburg
James Wood
Hanover
Loundon County
Heritage
Woodgrove
Hanover
Loundon County
Loundon County
Eastern View
Woodgrove
Millbrook
Gloucester
Salem



Class 5 | Team Champion: Frank Cox

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Cayden Clark
Vince Von Bernewitz
Matthew Deangelo
Colton Hepp

Carl Andrade
Landon Canhill
Caleb Rafal
Vicente Granada
Brennan Loving
Karl Ludwig

Derek Schultz
Rudy Wagner
Patrick Mcmillan
Jurem Jimenez

School
Great Bridge
Great Bridge
Ocean Lakes
Tallwood
Glen Allen
Frank Cox
Frank Cox
Frank Cox
Deep Run
Frank Cox
Floyd Kellam
Frank Cox
Green Run
Massaponax



Class 6 | Team Champion: Grassfield

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Nolan Mather
Michael Santos
Carter Shin
Brandon Cynar
Adrian Canales
Anthony Ciotoli
Benjamin Aguilar
Tyler Traves
Matthew Arndt
Kross Cassidy
Nate Moore
Dustin Kohn
William Etu
Chris Funches

School
Grassfield

West Springfield
Chantilly
Western Branch
Georgre C. Marshall
Independence
Mountain View
Mountain View
Battlefield
Fairfax
Grassfield
Mountain View
Stafford
Grassfield
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