

Virginia

Class 1 | Team Champion: Rural Retreat

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Colton Clevinger	Grundy
113	Carter Dye	Honaker
120	Hunter Dye	Honaker
126	Caleb Gibson	Rural Retreat
132	Caleb Thompson	Grayson County
138	Justin Walker	Rural Retreat
144	Bryson Cash	Riverheads
150	Reid Stiltner	Grundy
157	Chaz Penwright	Rural Retreat
165	Andrew Scarberry	Grundy
175	John Smith	Giles
190	Talon Looney	Grundy
215	Brody Ford	Grundy
285	Luke Shelton	Grundy

Class 2 | Team Champion: Poquoson

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Jack Yetzer	Glenvar
113	Kam Harrell	Poquoson
120	Logan Keese	Poquoson
126	Dylan Padgett	Nandua
132	Jared Goodson	Poquoson
138	Brayden Owsley	Central
144	Levi Wright	Glenvar
150	Canaan Spears	Union
157	Reed Booth	Poquoson
165	Ian Ray	Lebanon
175	Austin Conley	Poquoson
190	Cole Martin	Radford
215	Brayden Agnese	Poquoson
285	Hutson Conrad	Strasburg

Class 3 | Team Champion: Skyline

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Dylan Luik	Skyline
113	Paden Alyea	Skyline
120	Jacob Buffman	Skyline
126	Graydon Martin	Staunton River
132	Darin Witcher	William Byrd
138	Evan Sanati	Brentsville District
144	Reza Massjouni	Christiansburg
150	Brady Hand	Christiansburg
157	Josiah Sykes	Skyline
165	Lawson Ayers	Staunton River
175	Liam Johnson	Goochland
190	Jake Robie	Christiansburg
215	Cannen Harlow	Goochland
285	Jerrelle Carter	Magna Vista

Class 4 | Team Champion: Woodgrove

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Takoda Parker	Blacksburg
113	Hayden Black	James Wood
120	Emmons Tewalt	Hanover
126	Bryce Schnelzer	Loundon County
132	Bryson Galofaro	Heritage
138	Camden Murray	Woodgrove
144	Carter Perry	Hanover
150	Lincoln Kelley	Loundon County
157	Justin Lowery	Loundon County
165	Michael Byrne	Eastern View
175	Sawyer Jones	Woodgrove
190	William Potter	Millbrook
215	Kenneth Hamilton	Gloucester
285	James James	Salem

Class 5 | Team Champion: Frank Cox

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Cayden Clark	Great Bridge
113	Vince Von Bernewitz	Great Bridge
120	Matthew Deangelo	Ocean Lakes
126	Colton Hepp	Tallwood
132	Carl Andrade	Glen Allen
138	Landon Cahill	Frank Cox
144	Caleb Rafal	Frank Cox
150	Vicente Granada	Frank Cox
157	Brennan Loving	Deep Run
165	Karl Ludwig	Frank Cox
175	Derek Schultz	Floyd Kellam
190	Rudy Wagner	Frank Cox
215	Patrick Mcmillan	Green Run
285	Jurem Jimenez	Massaponax

Class 6 | Team Champion: Grassfield

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Nolan Mather	Grassfield
113	Michael Santos	West Springfield
120	Carter Shin	Chantilly
126	Brandon Cynar	Western Branch
132	Adrian Canales	Georgre C. Marshall
138	Anthony Ciotoli	Independence
144	Benjamin Aguilar	Mountain View
150	Tyler Traves	Mountain View
157	Matthew Arndt	Battlefield
165	Kross Cassidy	Fairfax
175	Nate Moore	Grassfield
190	Dustin Kohn	Mountain View
215	William Etu	Stafford
285	Chris Funches	Grassfield